

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.29687 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.11.2025	<p><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p>On perusal of the record, it appears that after bifurcation of the Revenue Districts, the 3rd respondent is not the proper and necessary party to this case.</p> <p>In view of the same, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take Court file and make necessary amendments in the file by amending the description of the 3rd respondent.</p> <p>Post on 14.11.2025.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, as directed by this Court on 05.11.2024 the 3rd respondent shall submit report before this Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p>TM</p>	